605-343-9606

www.albertsonengineering.com
3202 W. Main, Suite C
Rapid City, SD 57702

‘Albertson Engineering Inc. 315 N. Main Ave., Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

201 S. Monroe St., Suite 203A
Winner, SD 57580

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Project: Taylor Ave Street, Sidewalk & Retaining Wall
AEl Project #: 2024-186

Owner: City of Deadwood

Engineer: Albertson Engineering Inc.

Contract Date: October 15, 2024

Date of Issuance: November 13, 2024
Issued to: Hoskinson Contracting, 1012 Hwy 50, Gillette, WY 82718
Distribution to: m Owner |Z[ Engineer |Z[ Contractor

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS
CONTRACT:

1. Realign wall notth of the City Steps to better provide sidewalk access into the garage at
48 Taylor Ave. The wall realignment will create a wider sidewalk resulting in additional
concrete cost. See attached cost breakdown (1 page).

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor
indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:

The Original Contract Sum $67,346.40
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders S 2,429.63
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $67,776.03
Contract Sum Increase Per This Change Order S 888.25

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2
New Contract Sum Will Be $70,664.30

The Contract Time Will Be UNCHANGED. The completion date remains as January 3, 2025.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

The persons executing this Agreement hereby represent that they have authorization to sign.

L

Owner (Signature) Contractor (S Zgnatu@
Lim Dawls - fro"a.# Erecotive
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
CITY OF DEADWOOD HOSKINSON CONTRACTING, INC.
/- (4-2024
Date Date

7‘/0« . o’wl)’ @ ho;&.'mo A confrachng . Comn
Email Email v

Engineer (Signature)

Jared Schippers, PE, Principal
(Printed name and title)

ALBERTSON ENGINEERING INC.

11/13/2024
Date

jared@albertsonengineering.com

Email

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com

lAlbertson Engineering Inc. Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner



PROPOSAL

48-52 Taylor Ave Additional Concrete Change Orders | 48-52 Taylor Ave, Deadwood, SD 57732

-
hOSKInson P 1(605) 343-9606 jared@albertsonengineering.com

(307) 487-8970
CUSTOMER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
City of Deadwood 2 Yards of Additional Concrete, Purchased
2 ahd Placed $425.00 $850.00
ESTIMATE NO $0.00
Change Order $0.00
DATE $0.00
11/12/2024 $0.00
HOSKINSON REP $0.00
Marty Neal $0.00
PREPARED BY $0.00
Marty Neal $0.00
TERMS $0.00
Net15 $0.00
SUMMARY: $0.00
Change order for
additional concrete to $0.00
alter the scope of the
project to insure that 52 $0.00
Taylor Ave resident will
be able to utilize the $0.00
man door on his garage.
Cost of 2 additional $0.00
yards of concrete and
labor for its placement. $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL $850.00
THIS PROPOSAL INCLUDES THE CONDITIONS NOTED:
We gppreciate your business! Please note we take check, debit card, and EXCISE TAX $38.25
credit card.
TOTAL $888.25

SIGN BELOW TO ACCEPT QUOTE:

AUTHORIZED REP DATE



